
 

Sign and return one original.  The second original is for your files. P-280  (11-20-09) 

City and County of San Francisco 

Office of Contract Administration, Purchasing Department 

City Hall, Room 430 

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 

San Francisco, CA  94102-4685 

 

Contract Modification 6 
Tire Lease and Associated Services 

 

Bridgestone Americas Tire Operations, LLC Date: April 11, 2014 

1200 Firestone Parkway Buyer’s Name: Pamela Olivier 

Akron, Ohio  44317 Term Contract: 71205 

Attn: Janet M. Bragg City Blanket No. BPSF00003534 

Email: braggjanet@bfusa.com Type: Indefinite quantity 

 Not-to-exceed amount: $11,750,000 

 

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows: 

 Start  End  

Modification date date  Amount Other Changes   

 

Original Contract 04-01-09 03-31-14 $5,000,000  

1  04-01-10 03-31-14 No Change Price changes for 2
nd

 year 

2  04-01-11 03-31-14 $8,500,000 1) Price changes for 3
rd

 year 

      2) Updates contract terms and conditions 

3  04-01-12 03-31-14 $8,500,000 1) Price changes for 4
th
 year 

      2) Updates contract terms and conditions 

4  12-10-12 03-31-14 $9,500,000 Updates contract terms and conditions 

5  04-01-14 09-30-14 $9,950,000 Updates contract terms and conditions 

6  04-01-14 09-30-14 $11,750,000  

 

This Contract Modification 6 changes the contract as follows:   

 

 Increases the not-to-exceed amount by $1,800,000 from $9,950,000 to $11,750,000. 

 

All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

 

 

 

Approved by the City: _______________________________________ _____________ 

 Jaci Fong, Director of OCA and Purchaser  Date 

 

Approved by Contractor: _______________________________________ _____________ 

 Signature      Date 

 

Name and Title:  ___________________________________ 

 

 


